
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon Red 719 70 70 70 70 54 56 58 58 45 58 54 56

2 Devon Orange 548 60 50 50 40 46 44 38 36 56 40 38 50

3 Gloucestershire Blue 506 50 40 40 50 33 42 42 36 43 42 52 36

4 Dorset Green 478 30 30 60 60 43 34 42 40 29 36 38 36

5 Somerset White 429 40 60 30 30 34 34 30 40 37 34 28 32



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon Red 719 70 70 70 70 54 56 58 58 45 58 54 56

2 Devon Orange 548 60 50 50 40 46 44 38 36 56 40 38 50

3 Gloucestershire Blue 506 50 40 40 50 33 42 42 36 43 42 52 36

4 Dorset Green 478 30 30 60 60 43 34 42 40 29 36 38 36

5 Somerset White 429 40 60 30 30 34 34 30 40 37 34 28 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
115 Nyheam Kefentsee 2LR 21.6 21.3 21.3 3 26
115 Nyheam Kefentsee S 8.73 9.21 0.00 8.03 9.21 2 28
116 Matthew Northcott 2LR 21.3 21.3 21.3 2 28
117 Jack Harvey 4LR 48.4 48.0 48.0 3 26
117 Jack Harvey SB 72 72 7= 17
118 Timothy Leong 4LR 47.6 46.6 46.6 1 30
118 Timothy Leong SLJ 2.17 2.19 2.22 2.14 2.22 2 28
119 Abdi Hassan 6LR 1:13.7 1:13.7 2 28
119 Abdi Hassan VJ 54 59 55 60 60 3 26
120 Matthew Fisher 6LR 1:11.6 1:11.6 1 30
120 Matthew Fisher STJ 6.41 6.77 0.00 6.13 6.77 3 26
121 Leighton Tuodolo SLJ 2.34 2.24 2.28 2.26 2.34 1 30
122 Jonathan Evans S 9.18 8.83 8.91 9.52 9.52 1 30
123 Timothy Lazaro STJ 6.78 7.05 6.84 7.04 7.05 2 28
124 Alex Prince SB 82 82 1= 28
125 Tidaami Haastrup VJ 61 60 57 61 61 1 30
126 Jester Mendoza VJ 58 60 59 62 62



Team Results Devon (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon Red 719 70 70 70 70 54 56 58 58 45 58 54 56

2 Devon Orange 548 60 50 50 40 46 44 38 36 56 40 38 50

3 Gloucestershire Blue 506 50 40 40 50 33 42 42 36 43 42 52 36

4 Dorset Green 478 30 30 60 60 43 34 42 40 29 36 38 36

5 Somerset White 429 40 60 30 30 34 34 30 40 37 34 28 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
139 Oscar Thomas 4LR 50.1 0.0 50.1 6 20
139 Oscar Thomas STJ 6.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.49 4 24
140 Craig Moncur 6LR 1:21.8 1:21.8 9 14
140 Craig Moncur S 7.56 7.26 7.53 7.48 7.56 6 20
141 Dan Oak 6LR 1:16.8 1:16.8 4 24
141 Dan Oak STJ 4.98 5.30 5.16 5.25 5.30 9 14
142 Lewis Greenwood SLJ 2.05 2.21 0.00 2.15 2.21 3 26
144 Taje James 2LR 21.2 21.2 21.2 1 30
144 Taje James VJ 60 60 61 60 61 2 28
145 Luke Hamley 4LR 49.1 48.1 48.1 4 24
145 Luke Hamley SB 82 82 1= 28
146 Jake Walker 2LR 23.7 0.0 23.7 8 16
146 Jake Walker SLJ 1.84 2.01 1.97 1.94 2.01 9 14
147 Soteris Purdikeas VJ 51 49 50 52 52 5 22
148 Josh Pichowski SB 82 82 1= 28
150 Archie Hodge S 5.53 5.76 6.15 6.35 6.35 8 16



Team Results Dorset (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon Red 719 70 70 70 70 54 56 58 58 45 58 54 56

2 Devon Orange 548 60 50 50 40 46 44 38 36 56 40 38 50

3 Gloucestershire Blue 506 50 40 40 50 33 42 42 36 43 42 52 36

4 Dorset Green 478 30 30 60 60 43 34 42 40 29 36 38 36

5 Somerset White 429 40 60 30 30 34 34 30 40 37 34 28 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
151 Ben Jones 6LR 1:14.6 1:14.6 3 26
151 Ben Jones VJ 53 52 44 51 53 4 24
152 Lewis Naptin 2LR 21.7 21.8 21.8 4 24
152 Lewis Naptin S 8.32 8.93 0.00 7.98 8.93 3 26
153 Adam Booth 4LR 50.5 0.0 50.5 8 16
153 Adam Booth STJ 6.16 6.23 6.20 6.07 6.23 6 20
154 Mattie Effick 4LR 50.4 0.0 50.4 7 18
154 Mattie Effick STJ 6.01 6.09 5.89 6.17 6.17 7 18
155 Ben Holland 2LR 23.0 0.0 23.0 6= 19
155 Ben Holland SLJ 2.18 2.12 2.15 2.15 2.18 4 24
156 Robert Hughes 6LR 1:21.6 1:21.6 8 16
156 Robert Hughes S 5.06 6.34 6.27 5.57 6.34 9 14
157 Harrison Leaper SB 52 52 10 12
159 Alaister Ferguson SB 72 72 7= 17
161 Adam Richardson SLJ 1.93 1.97 1.96 1.96 1.97 10 12
162 Callum Locke VJ 32 33 29 32 33 10 12



Team Results Gloucestershire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon Red 719 70 70 70 70 54 56 58 58 45 58 54 56

2 Devon Orange 548 60 50 50 40 46 44 38 36 56 40 38 50

3 Gloucestershire Blue 506 50 40 40 50 33 42 42 36 43 42 52 36

4 Dorset Green 478 30 30 60 60 43 34 42 40 29 36 38 36

5 Somerset White 429 40 60 30 30 34 34 30 40 37 34 28 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
163 James Thomson 4LR 48.5 47.9 47.9 2 28
163 James Thomson STJ 7.44 7.28 7.12 0.00 7.44 1 30
164 Daniel Hearn 6LR 1:18.6 1:18.6 5 22
164 Daniel Hearn STJ 6.35 6.14 6.27 6.17 6.35 5 22
165 Natty Phillips 2LR 24.1 0.0 24.1 9 14
165 Natty Phillips SLJ 1.98 2.03 0.00 2.08 2.08 6 20
166 Dominic Soltau 2LR 23.0 0.0 23.0 6= 19
166 Dominic Soltau SB 74 74 6 20
167 Jamie Monteith VJ 46 45 44 38 46 6 20
168 Sam Howell S 5.23 5.22 5.35 5.36 5.36 10 12
169 Tom Samuel 6LR 1:18.7 1:18.7 6 20
169 Tom Samuel S 7.57 7.25 7.87 8.14 8.14 4 24
170 Ben Lodder SLJ 1.95 2.01 1.96 2.12 2.12 5 22
171 Jensen Coppen 4LR 52.0 0.0 52.0 9 14
171 Jensen Coppen SB 76 76 4= 23
172 Reuben Arnison VJ 40 39 38 34 40 8 16



Team Results Somerset (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon Red 719 70 70 70 70 54 56 58 58 45 58 54 56

2 Devon Orange 548 60 50 50 40 46 44 38 36 56 40 38 50

3 Gloucestershire Blue 506 50 40 40 50 33 42 42 36 43 42 52 36

4 Dorset Green 478 30 30 60 60 43 34 42 40 29 36 38 36

5 Somerset White 429 40 60 30 30 34 34 30 40 37 34 28 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
176 Alfie Lloyd 4LR 49.0 49.0 49.0 5 22
176 Alfie Lloyd VJ 31 39 41 40 41 7 18
177 Archie Voss Bark SLJ 2.03 0.00 2.04 1.98 2.04 8 16
178 Archie Tyler SB 76 76 4= 23
179 Edon Hummel 2LR 25.0 0.0 25.0 10 12
179 Edon Hummel STJ 5.14 4.93 4.75 4.81 5.14 10 12
180 Hector Dunstan 4LR 53.5 0.0 53.5 10 12
181 Kester Welch SB 70 70 9 14
182 Lewis Mahdy S 5.96 5.35 6.18 6.49 6.49 7 18
183 Lewis Davis 2LR 22.5 23.3 23.3 5 22
183 Lewis Davis S 7.54 0.00 7.58 7.20 7.58 5 22
184 Tommy Edgar STJ 5.82 5.84 5.67 5.78 5.84 8 16
185 William Stokes 6LR 1:20.0 1:20.0 7 18
185 William Stokes SLJ 1.96 2.02 2.05 2.00 2.05 7 18
186 Wills Walsh 6LR 1:25.1 1:25.1 10 12
186 Wills Walsh VJ 34 36 32 37 37 9 14



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 1:14.1 0.0 1:14.1 70.0
2 03 Devon Orange 1:15.5 0.0 1:15.5 60.0
3 05 Gloucestershire Blue 1:16.8 0.0 1:16.8 50.0
4 06 Somerset White 1:17.6 0.0 1:17.6 40.0
5 04 Dorset Green 1:20.9 0.0 1:20.9 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 43.5 0.0 43.5 70.0
2 06 Somerset White 46.1 0.0 46.1 60.0
3 03 Devon Orange 46.1 0.0 46.1 50.0
4 05 Gloucestershire Blue 47.0 0.0 47.0 40.0
5 04 Dorset Green 48.6 0.0 48.6 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 54
2 Devon Orange 46
3 Dorset Green 43
4 Somerset White 34
5 Gloucestershire Blue 33

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Devon Orange 144 Taje James 21.2 30
2 Avon Red 116 Matthew Northcott 21.3 28
3 Avon Red 115 Nyheam Kefentsee 21.3 26
4 Dorset Green 152 Lewis Naptin 21.8 24
5 Somerset White 183 Lewis Davis 23.3 22

6= Dorset Green 155 Ben Holland 23.0 19
6= Gloucestershire Blue 166 Dominic Soltau 23.0 19
8 Devon Orange 146 Jake Walker 23.7 16
9 Gloucestershire Blue 165 Natty Phillips 24.1 14

10 Somerset White 179 Edon Hummel 25.0 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 56
2 Devon Orange 44
3 Gloucestershire Blue 42
4= Dorset Green 34
4= Somerset White 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 118 Timothy Leong 46.6 30
2 Gloucestershire Blue 163 James Thomson 47.9 28
3 Avon Red 117 Jack Harvey 48.0 26
4 Devon Orange 145 Luke Hamley 48.1 24
5 Somerset White 176 Alfie Lloyd 49.0 22
6 Devon Orange 139 Oscar Thomas 50.1 20
7 Dorset Green 154 Mattie Effick 50.4 18
8 Dorset Green 153 Adam Booth 50.5 16
9 Gloucestershire Blue 171 Jensen Coppen 52.0 14

10 Somerset White 180 Hector Dunstan 53.5 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 58
2= Dorset Green 42
2= Gloucestershire Blue 42
4 Devon Orange 38
5 Somerset White 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 120 Matthew Fisher 1:11.6 30
2 Avon Red 119 Abdi Hassan 1:13.7 28
3 Dorset Green 151 Ben Jones 1:14.6 26
4 Devon Orange 141 Dan Oak 1:16.8 24
5 Gloucestershire Blue 164 Daniel Hearn 1:18.6 22
6 Gloucestershire Blue 169 Tom Samuel 1:18.7 20
7 Somerset White 185 William Stokes 1:20.0 18
8 Dorset Green 156 Robert Hughes 1:21.6 16
9 Devon Orange 140 Craig Moncur 1:21.8 14

10 Somerset White 186 Wills Walsh 1:25.1 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 1:33.4 0.0 1:33.4 70.0
2 04 Dorset Green 1:34.6 0.0 1:34.6 60.0
3 03 Devon Orange 1:34.9 0.0 1:34.9 50.0
4 05 Gloucestershire Blue 1:35.3 0.0 1:35.3 40.0
5 06 Somerset White 1:39.7 0.0 1:39.7 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 1:26.2 0.0 1:26.2 70.0
2 04 Dorset Green 1:31.4 0.0 1:31.4 60.0
3 05 Gloucestershire Blue 1:32.2 0.0 1:32.2 50.0
4 03 Devon Orange 1:34.2 0.0 1:34.2 40.0
5 06 Somerset White 1:35.8 0.0 1:35.8 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 58
2= Dorset Green 40
2= Somerset White 40
4= Devon Orange 36
4= Gloucestershire Blue 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 122 Jonathan Evans 9.52 30
2 Avon Red 115 Nyheam Kefentsee 9.21 28
3 Dorset Green 152 Lewis Naptin 8.93 26
4 Gloucestershire Blue 169 Tom Samuel 8.14 24
5 Somerset White 183 Lewis Davis 7.58 22
6 Devon Orange 140 Craig Moncur 7.56 20
7 Somerset White 182 Lewis Mahdy 6.49 18
8 Devon Orange 150 Archie Hodge 6.35 16
9 Dorset Green 156 Robert Hughes 6.34 14

10 Gloucestershire Blue 168 Sam Howell 5.36 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Devon Orange 56
2 Avon Red 45
3 Gloucestershire Blue 43
4 Somerset White 37
5 Dorset Green 29

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Avon Red 124 Alex Prince 82 28
1= Devon Orange 145 Luke Hamley 82 28
1= Devon Orange 148 Josh Pichowski 82 28
4= Gloucestershire Blue 171 Jensen Coppen 76 23
4= Somerset White 178 Archie Tyler 76 23
6 Gloucestershire Blue 166 Dominic Soltau 74 20

7= Avon Red 117 Jack Harvey 72 17
7= Dorset Green 159 Alaister Ferguson 72 17
9 Somerset White 181 Kester Welch 70 14

10 Dorset Green 157 Harrison Leaper 52 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 58
2 Gloucestershire Blue 42
3 Devon Orange 40
4 Dorset Green 36
5 Somerset White 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 121 Leighton Tuodolo 2.34 30
2 Avon Red 118 Timothy Leong 2.22 28
3 Devon Orange 142 Lewis Greenwood 2.21 26
4 Dorset Green 155 Ben Holland 2.18 24
5 Gloucestershire Blue 170 Ben Lodder 2.12 22
6 Gloucestershire Blue 165 Natty Phillips 2.08 20
7 Somerset White 185 William Stokes 2.05 18
8 Somerset White 177 Archie Voss Bark 2.04 16
9 Devon Orange 146 Jake Walker 2.01 14

10 Dorset Green 161 Adam Richardson 1.97 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 54
2 Gloucestershire Blue 52
3= Devon Orange 38
3= Dorset Green 38
5 Somerset White 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue 163 James Thomson 7.44 30
2 Avon Red 123 Timothy Lazaro 7.05 28
3 Avon Red 120 Matthew Fisher 6.77 26
4 Devon Orange 139 Oscar Thomas 6.49 24
5 Gloucestershire Blue 164 Daniel Hearn 6.35 22
6 Dorset Green 153 Adam Booth 6.23 20
7 Dorset Green 154 Mattie Effick 6.17 18
8 Somerset White 184 Tommy Edgar 5.84 16
9 Devon Orange 141 Dan Oak 5.30 14

10 Somerset White 179 Edon Hummel 5.14 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Red 56
2 Devon Orange 50
3= Dorset Green 36
3= Gloucestershire Blue 36
5 Somerset White 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 125 Tidaami Haastrup 61 30
2 Devon Orange 144 Taje James 61 28
3 Avon Red 119 Abdi Hassan 60 26
4 Dorset Green 151 Ben Jones 53 24
5 Devon Orange 147 Soteris Purdikeas 52 22
6 Gloucestershire Blue 167 Jamie Monteith 46 20
7 Somerset White 176 Alfie Lloyd 41 18
8 Gloucestershire Blue 172 Reuben Arnison 40 16
9 Somerset White 186 Wills Walsh 37 14

10 Dorset Green 162 Callum Locke 33 12
Avon Red 126 Jester Mendoza 62 0


